RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BYLAWS FOR THE KEEP MANSFIELD BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Keep Mansfield Beautiful is a commission of the City of Mansfield; and,

WHEREAS, the City staff have reviewed the amendments; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the public that Keep Mansfield Beautiful be able to maintain its mission of creating a cleaner and more beautiful City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS THAT:

SECTION 1.

The Keep Mansfield Beautiful Bylaw amendments are effective and shall remain as the operating guidelines for Keep Mansfield Beautiful until such time as it is necessary that they be altered.

SECTION 2.

This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022.

Michael Evans, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susana Marin, City Secretary